A2 6lr1109

By: Senator Della

Introduced and read first time: January 16, 2006

Assigned to: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs

A BILL ENTITLED

	A N	A / ' I	concerning
	$A \cup A$	A(. I	CONCERNINS
-	'		concerning

- 2 Baltimore City Alcoholic Beverages Class C License in Highlandtown Arts 3 and Entertainment District
- 4 FOR the purpose of authorizing the Board of Liquor License Commissioners of
- 5 Baltimore City to issue a Class C beer, wine and liquor license for use by a
- 6 certain person in a certain area; providing for the termination of this Act; and
- 7 generally relating to alcoholic beverages licenses in Baltimore City.
- 8 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
- 9 MARYLAND, That, notwithstanding any provision of Article 2B of the Code, the
- 10 Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimore City may issue one Class C beer,
- 11 wine and liquor license for use by an arts club that has been incorporated less than 5
- 12 years and is located on Highland Avenue in the Highlandtown Arts and
- 13 Entertainment District.
- 14 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
- 15 June 1, 2006. It shall remain effective for a period of 7 months and, at the end of
- 16 December 31, 2006, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this Act
- 17 shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.